BoardDocs® Pro Page 1 of 2

Agenda Item Details

Meeting Feb 10, 2014 - Regular Meeting

Category 7. Consent Agenda

Subject 7.10 ITB 14-07 Remanufactured Bus Parts, presented by Vince Windham, Program
Director, Purchasing, and recommended by the Superintendent for approval.

Access Public

Type Action (Consent)

Fiscal Impact Yes
Budgeted Yes
Budget Source General Funds

Recommended Motion to approve the committee's recommendation of award of ITB 14-07

Action Remanufactured Bus Parts to provide remanufactured bus parts on an as needed basis.
The contract will be effective February 11, 2014 through February 10, 2015. A copy of
the tabulation and recommendation is attached.

Public Content

Request approval of the committee's recommendation of award of ITB 14-07 Remanufactured Bus Parts to
provide remanufactured bus parts on an as needed basis. The contract will be effective February 11, 2014
through February 10, 2015. A copy of the tabulation and recommendation is attached.

For additiona! information, please contact Jay MclInnis, Program Director, Transportation at (850) 833-7609.
EQTB 14-07 TAB.pdf (28 KB)

Administrative Content

Our adopted rules of Parliamentary Procedure, Robert's Rules, provide for a consent agenda listing several
items for approval of the Board by a single motion. Most of the items listed under the consent agenda have
gone through Board subcommittee review and recommendation. Documentation concerning these items has
been provided to all Board members and the public in advance to assure an extensive and thorough review.
Items may be removed from the consent agenda at the request of any board member.

Motion & Voting

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as amended and all of the Consent Agenda items as recommended
by the Superintendent

Motion by Cathy Thigpen, second by Cindy Frakes.

Final Resolution: Motion Carries
Yes: Dewey Destin, Cindy Frakes, Cathy Thigpen, Melissa Thrush, Rodney Walker

https://www.boarddocs.com/fl/okaloosa/Board.nsf/Private?open&login 2/18/2014



BoardDocs® Pro Page 2 of 2

https://www.boarddocs.com/fl/okaloosa/Board.nsf/Private?open&login 2/18/2014



TABULATION AND RECOMMENDATION FOR ITB 14-07 REMANUFACTURED BUS PARTS

. AutoNation Ford LBS South, LLC Prevost Car (US) [Test Caiibration Co, |Prevost Car (US)
DESCRIPTION/MODEL/MAKE: Panama City Inc. inc. Inc.- pricing

item 1. Remanufactured Fuel including 5%
Bidder Preference

Injector: N discount given to
Completely reconditioned, flowed the lowest FL
and calibrated. Includes all bidder

necessary O-rings

1994-1996 Navistar T444E-
Part # 1822801C99 or 1831487C94
depending on VIN #

Total Quote Price with Core Charge:
$ 329.20] % 390.83| % 276.05| $ 300.00( $ 262.25

Total Quote Price without Core

Charge: $ 179.20| $ 240.83| $ 176.05| $ 150.00{ $ 167.25

1997-1999 Navistar T444E- Part#
1824583C98 (1997-1998)
1831487C94 (1999)

Total Quote Price with Core Charge:
$ 329.20| % 390.831 % 276.05| $ 300.001 % 262.25

Total Quote Price without Core

Charge: $ 179.20] $ 240.83] $ 176.05| $ 150.00{ $ 167.25

1999-2004 Navistar T444E- Part#
1831487C94

Total Quote Price with Core Charge: | ¢ 329.20{ $ 390.83] 3 276.05 | $ 30000|$ 26225

Total Quote Price without Core
Charge: 3 179.20| $ 240.83| $ 176.05] $ 150.00] $ 167.25

2005-2006 Navistar VT365- Part #
1878285C91

Total Quote Pri ith C Ch :
otal Luiofe Frice with Lore Lharge: | o 362.74| $ 42221| $ 369.50! $ 335.00! $ 351.03

Total Quote Pri ithout C
Charger o ORREE $  21274|s  24221|$  21950($  185.00(s 20852

2007-2010 Navistar DT466- Part #
510561R93 (2008) 1884057C92
(2009) MaxForce 1890055C92
(2011)

Total Quote Price with Core Charge: | 526.53| $ 496.78{ $ 526.65| $ 480.00]$  500.32

Total Quote Price withowt C
Charger o ORI $  30153|$  31678|$ 30165 $  25500|% 28657




Item 2. Remanufactured IPR
Valves:

1994-1996 Navistar T444E-
Part # 1841217C91 or 1833798C91

TABULATION AND RECOMMENDATION FOR ITB 14-07 REMANUFACTURED BUS PARTS

#
Total Quote Price with Core Charge:

No response

$ 323.79

157.60

181.60

$

149.72

Total Quote Price without Core
Charge:

$ 203.40

$ 258.79

157.60

181.60

149.72

1997-1999 Navistar T444E-
1841217C91

Total Quote Price with Core Charge:

No response

$ 323.79

37.90

186.43

36.00

Total Quote Price without Core
Charge:

3 189.30

$ 258.79

37.90

136.43

36.00

1999-2004 Navistar T444E-
1841217C91

Total Quote Price with Core Charge:

No response

$ 323.79

37.90

186.43

36.00

Total Quote Price without Core
Charge:

$ 189.01

$ 258.79

37.90

136.43

36.00

2005-2006 Navistar VT365-
1846057C1

Total Quote Price with Core Charge:

No response

No response

282.10

207.43

267.99

Total Quote Price without Core
Charge:

$ 310.12

$ 213.31

282.10

167.43

267.99

2007-2010 Navistar DT466-Max
Force 1878629C3%4

Total Quote Price Including Core
Charge:

No response

No response

163.25

207.43

155.09

Total Quote Price without Core
Charge:

$ 283.93

$ 172.89

163.25

157.43

1565.09




Item 3. Redesigned EGR Valve
& QOil Cooler Kit:

2005-2006 Navistar VT365
EGR Valve & Cogler Kit -
1846296C91 or 1845145C97

TABULATION AND RECOMMENDATION FOR ITB 14-07 REMANUFACTURED BUS PARTS

Total Quote Price with Core Charge:

No response No response | $ 488.60| % 405.75 464.17
Ot Price without Gore $  727.94|$s  e0827|$ 48860 S 33075 464.17
2007-2010 Navistar DT466
|[EGR Cooler Exhaust Side-
7090595C91
Total Quote Price with Core Charge: |\, response | Noresponse | $  1,005.10( $ 758.00 954.84
(T:ff:r'ggf‘“e Price without Core No response | No response | $ 805.10( $ 558.00 764.84
2007-2010 Navistar DT466
EGR Cooler Intake Side-
14307362R31
Total Quote Price with Core Charge: No response No response | $ 781.25| $ 625.85 742,19
(T;zt:rnge:uote Price without Core No response No response | $ 581.25]| $ 425.85 552.19
Signed Bid: Yes Yes Yes Yes
Signed Amendments 1 & 2: Yes No Yes Yes
Signed Vendor Preference: Yes/FL Yes/FL Yes/FL Yes/ AL
Warranty Statements:

No No Yes No




TABULATION AND RECOMMENDATION FOR ITB 14-07 REMANUFACTURED BUS PARTS

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in
respanse to this solicitation, if any are hereby rejected as late.

BIDDERS WHO BID "NO BID": Raney's Truck Center
NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS: None

'RECOMMENDATION FOR AWARD

Committee: Jay Mclnnis, Director, Transportation Kevin Bell, Foreman

Owen Strickland, Foreman Timothy Roberts, Foreman

Committee recommends award to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder Test Calibrations Company, Inc.
Purchases will be made on an as needed basis.

FUNDING
Fund Function i Object Cost Center Project
1010 7801 0550 9113
1010 7802 0550 9213
1010 7803 0550 9313

“"Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Florida Statutes 120.57,Florida Statutes, shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter
POSTED: 01/24/2014 11:50 AM CT



